Home occupation businesses are limited to one (1)  person not residing in the residence 
working for the business at the dwelling. The applicant states there will be no offsite 
employees. 

Vehicles 
The Code restricts storage or parking of vehicles having a gross vehicle weight rating of more 
than twelve thousand (12,000) pounds and which are used in connection with the home 
occupation on the premises of a home occupation or any street adjacent to those premises. 

Staff has reviewed the requirements with the applicant and they have stated that they will be 
able to comply with this regulation.

[...]

Required parking for a public assembly use in the C-D zone is calculated at three (3) stalls for 
each one hundred (100) square feet of net usable area without fixed seats. The applicant has 
indicated on their site plans that there is approximately three thousand five hundred and 
forty-five (3,545) square feet for this use. Staff performed an analysis and determined that 
there is three thousand and forty-five (3,045) square feet of net usable space, and as such they 
are required to have ninety-one (91) parking stalls. The site plan they provided indicates that 
they will be using the shared parking outside of the commercial building, which has a parking 
lot with over four hundred (400) stalls.

[...]

Fire Extinguishers required per NFPA 10. *Please use IFC 2021 and applicable NFPA as 
reference. 

Wastewater:  

• Approve of the CUP for event center. 
• Please note sewer service for this area is Cottonwood Improvement District.  
• No other comments. 

V. PUBLIC INPUT 

One hundred and three (103) notices of the public meeting were sent to all property owners 
for parcels located within 400 feet of the subject property.  As of the date of this report, staff 
has received one comment which is attached to this packet.   

VI. FINDINGS 

Based on the analysis of the Conditional Use Permit application to allow an event/reception